SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30786/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2017 in WA No. 30787/2016 and in WA No. 52518/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Etc. Respondent(s) (IA No.118247/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118249/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118248/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER