SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33014-33015/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2017 in WA No. 30787/2016 18-05-2017 in WA No. 52518/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118249/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Priyanaka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Ms. Kirti Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Subhro Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)